

County of Albany

Harold L. Joyce Albany County Office Building 112 State Street - Albany, NY 12207

Legislation Text

File #: TMP-6405, Version: 1

REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Description (e.g., Contract Authorization for Information Services):

One year contract renewal with Waste Management for the discharge of leachate to the District's North Plant for treatment

Date: 2/24/25 Department: WDP

Attending Meeting: Angelo Gaudio

Submitted By: Angelo Gaudio

Title: Executive Director

Phone: 518-447-1624

Purpose of Request: Contract Authorization 1 year renewal

CONTRACT TERMS/CONDITIONS:

Party Names and Addresses: Waste Management-Greenridge RDF LLC

19 Peters Road, Gansevort NY

Term: (Start/end date or duration) 3/9/25 - 3/9/26 Amount/Raise Schedule/Fee: Enter text.

BUDGET INFORMATION:

Is there a Fiscal Impact:

Anticipated in Budget:

Spreadsheet attached:

Yes ☒ No ☐

Yes ☒ No ☐

Yes ☒ No ☐

Source of Funding - (Percentages)

Federal: 0 County: 0

State: 0 Local: 100%

County Budget Accounts:

Revenue Account and Line: G28130.02124

Revenue Amount: \$150,000 (estimated)

Appropriation Account and Line: NA
Appropriation Amount: NA

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Mandated Program/Service: Yes ☐ No ☒ If Mandated, Cite Authority: Enter text.

File #: TMP-6405, Version: 1 Request for Bids / Proposals:				
# of Response(s):	NA			
# of MWBE:	NA			
# of Veteran Business:	NA			
Bond Resolution No.:	NA			
Apprenticeship Program	Yes □ No 🏻			
Previous requests for Identical or Simi	lar Action:			
Resolution/Law Number and Date:	70 for 2023			

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: (state briefly why legislative action is requested)

A one year contract renewal to allow Waste Management-Greenridge RDF, formerly Finch CO, LLC to discharge landfill leachate to the District's North Plant for treatment. The District has had a long standing agreement with this facility and the District is estimating \$150,000 in revenue for the one year contract extension.